
Dr KCB Govt PG College -3 Dist : Durg (CG)                     
    

Student satisfaction survey 2018-19 
Student satisfaction survey was conducted for session 2018-19. 

Questions on different Factors related to institute was asked to students. 

Summary of student response is presented herewith. 

 

Summary of Responses 

 
SN Question अचे्छ से 

संतुष्ट 

Quite 

Satisfied 

संतुष्ट 

Satisfied 

कम 

संतुष्ट 

Less 

Satisfied 

संतुष्ट 

नह  ंNot 

Satisfied 

Not 

Satisfied 

1 How well did the teachers 

prepare for the classes 

प्राध्यापक कक्षा में  ककस प्रकार 

क  तैयार  से आते हैं ? 

139 

(56.7%) 

96  

(39.1%) 

9  

(3.67%) 

1 

(0.04%) 

0 

2 How well were the teachers 

able to communicateकिक्षक 

किषय को ककतना समझाने में 

समर्थ हुए 

123  

(50.20%) 

65  

(26.5%) 

47  

(19.18%) 

8 

(3.26%) 

2 (1%) 

3 The institute/ teachers use 

student centric methods, such 

as  participative learning for 

enhancing learning 

experiences. कक्षा में किक्षक 

पढ़ते समय छात्ो ंको िाकमल 

करते हैं.,एिं प्रश्न पूछते हैं.   

116  

(47.34%) 

59  

(24%) 

62  

(25.3%) 

8 

(3.26%) 

1 (0.4%) 

4 Fairness of the internal 

evaluation process by the 

teachers.पर क्षा में मूल्याङ्कन का 

कायथ पारदिी रहता है 

93  

(37.95%) 

60  

(24.4%) 

78 

(31.8%) 

7 

(2.85%) 

7 

(2.85%) 

5 Teachers encourage you to 

participate in extracurricular 

activities.सांसृ्ककतक गकतकिकियो ं

में िाकमल होने छात्ो ंको 

प्रोत्साहन  ककया जाता है. 

 

146  

(59.59%) 

47  

(19.18%) 

45 

(18.36%) 

7(2.85%) 0 

6 Are You satisfied with 

cleanliness of college. 

महाकिद्यालय में साफ सफाई से 

आप संतुष्ट है. 

96  

(39.1%) 

53  

(21.6%) 

70 

(28.5%) 

21 

(8.57%) 

5 (2%) 

 



Analysis of student survey  

 
1. 56 percent Student are fully satisfied with preparation of students.96 percent 

students are satisfied with preparation. In this response institute should work slight 

better. 

2. 50 percent students are satisfied with communication of teachers. 

3. 47 percent students were satisfied with participative learning. Institute should work 

better in this regard. 

4. 37 percent students were fully satisfied with fairness of valuation system. 

Instruction to teachers are issued to increase fairness of valuation system 

5. 59 percent students were satisfied with inspiration of extracurricular activity. 

6. 39 percent students are fully satisfied with cleanliness system, while 21 percent 

students are satisfied. Instruction has been released in this matter. 


