Dr KCB Govt PG College -3 Dist : Durg (CG)

Student satisfaction survey 2018-19

Student satisfaction survey was conducted for session 2018-19. Questions on different Factors related to institute was asked to students. Summary of student response is presented herewith.

Summary of Responses

SN	Question	अच्छे से संतुष्ट Quite Satisfied	संतुष्ट Satisfied	कम संतुष्ट Less Satisfied	संतुष्ट नहीं Not Satisfied	Not Satisfied
1	How well did the teachers prepare for the classes प्राध्यापक कक्षा में किस प्रकार की तैयारी से आते हैं ?	139 (56.7%)	96 (39.1%)	9 (3.67%)	(0.04%)	0
2	How well were the teachers able to communicateशिक्षक विषय को कितना समझाने में समर्थ हुए	123 (50.20%)	65 (26.5%)	47 (19.18%)	8 (3.26%)	2 (1%)
3	The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as participative learning for enhancing learning experiences. कक्षा में शिक्षक पढ़ते समय छात्रों को शामिल करते हैं.,एवं प्रश्न पूछते हैं.	116 (47.34%)	59 (24%)	62 (25.3%)	8 (3.26%)	1 (0.4%)
4	Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.परीक्षा में मूल्याङ्कन का कार्य पारदर्शी रहता है	93 (37.95%)	60 (24.4%)	78 (31.8%)	7 (2.85%)	7 (2.85%)
5	Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.सांस्कृतिक गतिविधियों में शामिल होने छात्रों को प्रोत्साहन किया जाता है.	146 (59.59%)	47 (19.18%)	45 (18.36%)	7(2.85%)	0
6	Are You satisfied with cleanliness of college. महाविद्यालय में साफ सफाई से आप संतुष्ट है.	96 (39.1%)	53 (21.6%)	70 (28.5%)	21 (8.57%)	5 (2%)

Analysis of student survey

- 1. 56 percent Student are fully satisfied with preparation of students.96 percent students are satisfied with preparation. In this response institute should work slight better.
- 2. 50 percent students are satisfied with communication of teachers.
- 3. 47 percent students were satisfied with participative learning. Institute should work better in this regard.
- 4. 37 percent students were fully satisfied with fairness of valuation system. Instruction to teachers are issued to increase fairness of valuation system
- 5. 59 percent students were satisfied with inspiration of extracurricular activity.
- 6. 39 percent students are fully satisfied with cleanliness system, while 21 percent students are satisfied. Instruction has been released in this matter.